
  

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY 

 

 AMOUNT DATE  DESCRIPTION 

 $2,528,000.00 12/18/08 (Council) - Original contract for construction of Phase 1A 
 $126,400.00 12/18/08 (Council) - 5% Contingency 
 $53,000.00 12/18/08 (Council) – Administrative Authority 
 $56,600.00 Proposed Change Order # 6  
 $2,764,000.00  Total Contract Authorization 

 

CONTRACT HISTORY 

 

 AMOUNT DATE DESCRIPTION (CO% / CUMULATIVE CO%) 

 $2,518,500.00 12/18/09 Original contract for construction of Phase 1A 
 $9,500.00 12/18/09 CO #1 – To correct a discrepancy between the certified bid and 

awarded amount (0.38% /0.38%) 
 $33,283.55 03/27/09 CO #2 – Replace emergency egress stairs with a noncombustible 

type (1.32% /1.70%) 
 $0.00 07/16/09 CO #3 – Document use of Allowance #4 to install skylight glass 

(1.32% /1.70%) 
 $101,836.02 07/29/09 CO #4 – Addition of dry pipe fire suppression system to existing 

building and new addition for life safety purposes (4.04% /5.74%) 
 $34,763.76 09/30/09 CO #5 – Additional work required by code review, ceiling repairs 

for fire suppression system and document use of Allowance #3 to 
provide security conduit (1.38% /7.12%) 

 $56,600.00 Proposed CO #6 - (2.25% /9.37%) 
 $2,754,483.33  Total Contract Expenditures 

 9.37%  Cumulative Change Orders 

 


